Date

19/09/2022

19/09/2022
19/09/2022
19/09/2022
19/09/2022

Insider Type

Listed Companies

PCMA
PCMA
Listed Companies
Listed Companies

Name

Palestine Development &Investment
Co.Ltd

3o s deal L S
Do s e e daa) Ly
Farhan Naser Abulail Abulail
eal) &y @b}a DR Gsdua

Symbol
ARKAAN

PALTEL
PALTEL
BPC
QUDS

Transaction
Type
Buy

Buy
Buy
Sell
Buy

Volume

100,000

509
1,500
10,000
5,000

Relation

Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member - ARKAAN REAL
ESTATE

Son of Employee - PCMA
Employee - PCMA
Board Member - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
Saving Fund - AL QUDS BANK



