Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
19/09/2022	2 Listed Companies	Palestine Development &Investment Co.Ltd	ARKAAN	Buy	100,000	Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member - ARKAAN REAL ESTATE
19/09/2022	PCMA	کرم بشار احمد ابوز عرور	PALTEL	Buy	509	Son of Employee - PCMA
19/09/2022	PCMA	بشار احمد عبدالرحمن ابوز عرور	PALTEL	Buy	1,500	Employee - PCMA
19/09/2022	Listed Companies	Farhan Naser Abulail Abulail	BPC	Sell	10,000	Board Member - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
19/09/2022	Listed Companies	صندوق ادخار موظفي بنك القدس	QUDS	Buy	5,000	Saving Fund - AL QUDS BANK